

**VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
REGD OFFICE: Plot no. M-13, MIDC Ind. Area, Tarapur, Boisar, Maharashtra Thane: 401506  
CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525

**NOTICE**

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 (1)(a) and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 is hereby given that Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Registered Office of the Company situated at Plot no. M-13, MIDC Ind. Area, Tarapur, Boisar, Maharashtra Thane, 401506, on Thursday, 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019 at 04.00 P.M. to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 along with other routine business.

For **VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Shailesh Gandhi  
Managing Director

Date : 06.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai

**BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**  
CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709  
Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector E, Sanwer Road, Indore (M.P.) 452015  
Tel.: 0731-2426700 Email id: bcpcompliance@gmail.com, website: www.biofilgroup.net

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday 14<sup>th</sup> November 2019 to consider and approve the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter as well as half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 along with other routine businesses.

This intimation is also available on the website of the company at [www.biofilgroup.net](http://www.biofilgroup.net) and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For **Biofil Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Ramesh Shah  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00028819

Place : Indore  
Date: 6th November, 2019

**caprihans**  
INDIA LIMITED  
Regd. Office: Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018. Telephone: 022 24978660  
E-mail: [ci@caprihansindia.com](mailto:ci@caprihansindia.com)  
Website: [www.caprihansindia.com](http://www.caprihansindia.com)  
CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **MONDAY, 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019**, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended **September 30, 2019**.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at [www.caprihansindia.com](http://www.caprihansindia.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

FOR **CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED**  
K. R. VISWANATHAN  
COMPANY SECRETARY

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 5<sup>th</sup> November 2019

**PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE**

**ICICI Home Finance**  
Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No -B3, WIFIT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

**Whereas**  
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Physical Possession	Date of Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Rajesh Tulidas Nakhua/ Deepak Devji Bhanushali/ Kalpana Rajesh Nakua/ M/s Vaishno Logistics India- LHMUM00001102423/ LHMUM00001102420	Flat No. 15, 2nd Floor, Kailas Mahal BLDG. Kailas Mahal Premises C.H.S.L. 353/33-44, R. B. Mehta Marg, T.P.S. No. III, Ward - N, C.T.S. No. 5743, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400077/ November 2, 2019	August 31 2018 Rs. 3,16,14,376.00/-	Mumbai

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : 07-11-2019  
Place: MUMBAI

Authorized Officer  
ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

**BRADY & MORRIS ENGG. COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN No.: L29150MH1946PLC004729  
Registered Office : 'Brady House', 12-14 Veer Nariman Road Fort, Mumbai 400001.  
Tel.: (022)-22048361-65 Fax : (022)-22041855 E-mail: [bradys@mtnl.net](mailto:bradys@mtnl.net) Website: [www.bradys.in](http://www.bradys.in)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019** (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)					
		Quarter ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	918.21	1,338.46	1,222.04	2,256.67	2,234.56	4448.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	106.76	85.17	29.78	191.92	66.43	252.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	106.76	85.17	29.78	191.92	66.43	252.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	95.87	67.22	29.78	163.08	59.93	207.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	95.87	67.22	29.78	163.08	59.93	215.80
6	Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	0.67
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (in Rs.)	4.26	2.99	1.32	7.25	2.66	9.21
	Diluted (in Rs.)	4.26	2.99	1.32	7.25	2.66	9.21

**Notes:**

- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 5, 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.bradyandmorris.in](http://www.bradyandmorris.in)).
- The figures of the quarter ended June 30, 2019, September 30, 2018 and half year ended September 2018 as per the published results and the figures of quarter ended September 30, 2019 is difference between half year ended September 2019 and quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
- Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For **Brady & Morris Engineering Company Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Pavan G Morarka  
Chairman  
DIN: 00174796

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 05.11.2019

**MAKERS**  
**Makers Laboratories Limited**  
Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389  
Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail: [investors@makerslabs.com](mailto:investors@makerslabs.com), Website: [www.makerslabs.com](http://www.makerslabs.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,743.46	1,029.33	1,494.80	2,772.79	2,959.83	4,919.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.01	(53.55)	117.09	(7.54)	237.67	301.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.01	(53.55)	117.09	(7.54)	237.67	301.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.68	(61.88)	93.51	(30.20)	189.15	244.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.44	(122.05)	81.32	(114.61)	205.97	532.65
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,678.46
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.64	(1.26)	1.90	(0.61)	3.85	4.98

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 is available on stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.makerslabs.com](http://www.makerslabs.com)).
- The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

By Order of the Board  
For Makers Laboratories Limited  
Nilesh Jain  
Wholetime Director  
(DIN 05263110)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 6, 2019

**Godrej** | PROPERTIES  
**Godrej Properties Limited**  
CIN No. L74120MH1985PLC035308  
Regd. Office: Godrej One, 5th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai 400 079, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 6169 8500; Fax: +91 22 6169 8888; Email: [secretarial@godrejproperties.com](mailto:secretarial@godrejproperties.com); Website: [www.godrejproperties.com](http://www.godrejproperties.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	259.67	635.88	393.25	895.55	1,389.98	2,817.40
2	Profit before Tax	72.88	140.13	3.56	213.01	66.65	348.20
3	Profit after Tax	34.19	89.87	20.57	124.06	54.87	253.15
4	Profit after Tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	30.78	89.89	20.57	120.67	54.87	253.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income	34.14	89.87	20.43	124.00	54.68	252.92
6	Total Comprehensive Income (After Non Controlling Interest)	30.72	89.89	20.43	120.61	54.68	252.92
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share: ₹5)	126.01	126.01	114.66	126.01	114.66	114.66
8	Earnings Per Share (* Not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic (₹)	1.22*	3.91*	0.90*	5.01*	2.44*	11.16
	(b) Diluted (₹)	1.22*	3.91*	0.90*	5.01*	2.44*	11.15

**Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	80.62	610.06	179.05	690.68	266.87	1,433.75
2	Profit before tax	31.53	196.69	4.27	228.22	(5.62)	284.98
3	Profit after tax	17.56	130.00	26.39	147.56	15.69	209.35
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	126.01	126.01	114.66	126.01	114.66	114.66
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	4,740.96	2,632.58	2,542.39
6	Net worth	-	-	-	4,866.97	2,747.24	2,657.05
7	Gross Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	4,114.33	3,439.79	3,535.98
8	Net Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.27	0.61	0.89
9	Earning Per Equity Share (EPS) (Amount in INR)						
	Basic EPS (* not annualized)	0.70*	5.66*	1.15*	6.12*	0.70*	9.22
	Diluted EPS (* not annualized)	0.70*	5.65*	1.15*	6.12*	0.70*	9.22
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	0.57	0.86	1.92
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	2.39	0.86	2.05

By Order of the Board  
For Godrej Properties Limited  
Sd/-  
Pirojsha Godrej  
Executive Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 05, 2019

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company's website viz. [www.godrejproperties.com](http://www.godrejproperties.com).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

**PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India  
Tel: (91 731) 243 9999; Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website: [www.yellowdiamond.in](http://www.yellowdiamond.in), E-mail: [compliance@yellowdiamond.in](mailto:compliance@yellowdiamond.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019** (INR in lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total revenue from operations	38,800.22	33,099.41	28,722.48	71,899.63	55,583.37	1,17,060.96
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,554.75	1,200.40	1,645.99	2,755.15	3,052.04	5,565.97
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,554.75	1,200.40	1,645.99	2,755.15	3,052.04	5,565.97
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,198.97	965.31	1,125.55	2,164.28	2,164.67	4,464.13
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,202.10	968.43	1,127.49	2,170.53	2,168.30	4,476.56
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65
Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	54,963.06
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)						
Basic - INR	5.11	4.12	4.80	9.23	9.23	19.03
Diluted - INR	5.11	4.12	4.80	9.23	9.23	19.03

**Notes:**

- The above consolidated financial results of the Group have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6 November 2019.
- Pursuant to approval of scheme of amalgamation by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Pure N Sure Food Bites Private Limited (PNSFBPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, has been amalgamated with the Holding Company effective 1 April 2019. The amalgamation of PNSFBPL did not have any impact on the consolidated financial results of the Group.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on 9 August 2019 have granted 3,47,000 Stock Appreciation Rights ('SAR') to eligible employees of the Group under Prataap Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Plan 2018 ('ESAR') approved by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting held on 28 September 2018. Accordingly, the Group has recognised an expense amounting to INR 60.10 lakhs, for the quarter ended 30 September 2019 included under employee benefit expenses towards SAR granted.
- Pursuant to the Taxation Law (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 ('Ordinance') issued by Ministry of Law and Justice (Legislative Department) on 20 September 2019 which is effective from April 1, 2019, domestic companies have the option to pay income tax at 23% plus applicable surcharge and cess ('new tax regime') subject to certain conditions. The Group is in the process to evaluate the options available in the Ordinance. Pending evaluation, Group has not given any effect of the Ordinance in the financial results.
- The Key unaudited standalone financial information are as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total revenue from operations	34,293.88	29,083.35	28,722.48	63,377.23	55,583.37	1,09,234.33
Profit before tax	1,592.45	1,254.29	1,644.21	2,846.74	3,049.20	5,652.39
Profit after tax	1,206.90	985.28	1,123.80	2,192.18	2,161.86	4,461.23

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.yellowdiamond.in](http://www.yellowdiamond.in).

For **Prataap Snacks Limited**  
Sd/-  
Amit Kumar  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place: Indore  
Date: 6 November 2019

**Bajaj Electricals Ltd.**  
**BAJAJ** Inspiring Trust

**CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019** (₹ In Lakh except per share data)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	109,565	130,706	159,981	240,271	273,974	667,941
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,879)	2,275	5,078	(604)	11,269	24,112
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,879)	2,275	5,078	(604)	11,269	24,112
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,254)	1,370	2,983	(1,884)	6,998	15,358
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,642)	1,450	3,000	(2,192)	7,059	14,925
6	Equity Share Capital	2,049	2,049	2,046	2,049	2,046	2,048
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	103,537
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	Basic :	(3.18)	1.34	2.92	(1.84)	6.85	15.02
	Diluted :	(3.18)	1.33	2.91	(1.84)	6.82	14.98
9	Debtenture Redemption Reserve						